900249108 03/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/09/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABB Automation Technologies Management AG		06/09/2006	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName.	ABB Management Services AG, Composed of ABB Management Services SA and ABB Management Services Ltd.	
Street Address:	Affolternstrasse 44	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8050	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1783313	ADVANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303 473-2710

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59648.0002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900249108 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0437

OD \$10 00 1783313

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Scott S. Havlick P.O. Box 8749 Denver, COLORADO 80201		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	:R:	Scott S. Havlick	
Signature:		/Scott Havlick/	
Date:		03/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger Certific	cate#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0438



Handelsregisteramt des Kantons Zürich

CERTIFICATION

issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of

ABB Management Services AG(ABB Management Services Ltd)(ABB Management Services Ltd)
domiciled in Zurich
This company has been entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich since 24 th February 1995,

The Commercial Register also indicates the following for the aforementioned company:

With journal entry no. 17210 of 23rd June 2006, the following entry was published in the Official Commercial Gazette of Switzerland (SHAB), no. 124 of 29th June 2006:

Merger: Assumption of the assets and liabilities of ABB Automation Technologies Management AG, of Zurich (CH-020.3.021.251-8), in accordance with the merger agreement of 9 June 2006 and the balance sheet as per 1 January 2006. Assets in the amount of CHF 23,697,391.00 and liabilities (outside capital) in the amount of CHF 21,580,094.00 are transferred to the acquiring company. Since the same shareholder holds all the shares of the companies involved in the merger, no share capital increase or allocation of shares takes place.

It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland, 14th December 2010 Company number: CH-020.3.005.851-1

Signed:

Pb

Fee:

CHF 120.--



REEL: 004979 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 03/11/2013